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ABRIL

DOMINGO

Club de Golf Playa Serena
MERCEDES TROPHY GRUPO SAVERES
Scratch Individual
J-1: Individual - Playa Serena - Playa Serena

Hcp B N

1 Garcia Marin, Francisco Javier 7.5 31 38 31

2 Martinez Huot, Juan Enrique 2.8 31 33 31

3 Rigaud Galvez, Mario 2.0 31 32 31

4 Quiros Morales, Juan Jesus 0.9 30 30 30

5 Salmeron Portero, Francisco 10.8 28 38 28

6 De La O Lopez, Manuel 11.3 27 38 27

7 Montes Tijeras, Valentin 8.7 27 34 27

8 Martin Mendoza, Fco Javier 5.1 27 32 27

9 Tatay Huici, Guillermo 10.9 24 35 24

10 Garcia Soriano, Miguel 8.7 24 32 24

11 Rubio Daza, Alberto 10.6 23 32 23

12 Perez Torres, Luis 7.1 23 30 23

13 Martinez Masegosa, Daniel 17.0 22 37 22

14 Moreno Ruiz, Francisco 14.1 22 35 22

15 Rojo Ramirez, Alfonso Andres 14.1 22 36 22

16 Perez Pascual, Pablo 13.3 22 35 22

17 Caparros Blanes, Alfredo 7.4 22 28 22

18 Muñoz Amat, Jose Francisco 19.8 21 40 21

19 Latorre Castellano, Pablo 12.4 21 32 21

20 Gazquez Piera, Carlos 12.0 21 33 21

21 Garcia Velazquez, Marcelino 9.5 21 30 21

22 Martinez Siles, Cecilio 7.4 20 27 20

23 Ke, Jian 18.5 19 35 19

24 Escuin Azcona, Elisabet 17.3 19 35 19

25 Navajo Lazaro, Salvador 17.2 19 34 19

26 Montes Parrilla, Juan Jose 15.7 19 31 19

27 Bolaño Fernandez, Antonio 14.0 19 33 19

28 Mendoza Montero, Juan Manuel 20.7 18 39 18

29 Martin Morales, Esteban 16.9 18 35 18

30 Galvez Mercado, Gregorio 6.1 18 24 18
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DOMINGO

Club de Golf Playa Serena
MERCEDES TROPHY GRUPO SAVERES
Scratch Individual
J-1: Individual - Playa Serena - Playa Serena

Hcp B N

31 Martinez Vivar, Silverio 30.1 17 41 17

32 Maldonado Alferez, Felisa 18.9 17 36 17

33 Romero Martinez, Francisco Javier 14.6 17 31 17

34 Perez Blanco, Jose Luis 15.2 17 32 17

35 Aguilera Lopez De Castilla, Francisco Javier 13.7 17 30 17

36 Gomez Garcia, Jose 14.2 17 30 17

37 Diaz Marcos, Pedro 19.7 16 32 16

38 Martinez Aguado, Emilio 15.4 16 28 16

39 Ursula, Gurtner 24.8 15 36 15

40 Gonzalez Benavides, Begoña 19.5 15 32 15

41 Peñin Bou, Oscar 20.8 15 31 15

42 Carrique Martinez, Jose Manuel 19.5 15 28 15

43 Ferreira Centeno, Daniel 19.7 15 32 15

44 Navarro Clemente, David 19.6 15 34 15

45 Fernandez Gimenez, Juan Jose 18.7 15 33 15

46 Vidal Parreu, Aleix 17.9 15 30 15

47 Gonzalez Torrecillas, Francisco Javier 17.1 15 27 15

48 Eugene Hainaut, Miguel 25.0 14 33 14

49 Herranz Perez, Antonio 23.2 14 32 14

50 Felices Esteban, Inmaculada 18.3 14 30 14

51 Etreros Arnanz, Daniel 18.6 14 27 14

52 Sanchez Berrocal, Serafin 18.9 14 32 14

53 Garcia Garcia, Javier 17.8 14 27 14

54 Romero Lopez, Francisco 17.6 14 31 14

55 Ossenbrink, Sabine Clare 28.5 13 33 13

56 Barrios Ubeda, Maria Del Mar 23.5 13 34 13

57 Gimenez Lafuente, Mª Concepcion 22.4 13 32 13

58 Garcia Granados, Manuel Enrique 21.6 13 33 13

59 Fernandez Iglesias, Esther 19.6 13 32 13

60 Perez Escobar, Noelia 28.4 12 36 12
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DOMINGO

Club de Golf Playa Serena
MERCEDES TROPHY GRUPO SAVERES
Scratch Individual
J-1: Individual - Playa Serena - Playa Serena

Hcp B N

61 Linares Sanchez, Carlos 26.5 12 36 12

62 Guillen Montoya, Laureano 20.1 12 31 12

63 Macia Colon, Javier 19.3 12 25 12

64 Gonzalez Martinez, Manuel 17.3 12 25 12

65 Arias Piñero, Cesar 16.1 12 25 12

66 Buendia Mochales, Antonio 23.6 11 31 11

67 Rubi Estrella, Julio 22.8 11 30 11

68 Torres Redondo, Julia 21.0 11 30 11

69 Romero Moreno, Araceli 20.5 11 31 11

70 Salmeron Velez, Gracian 20.1 11 25 11

71 Pelaez Saez, Francisco Javier 16.0 11 26 11

72 Antequera Jimenez, Juan Manuel 34.7 10 30 10

73 Lara Garcia, Manuel 27.5 10 31 10

74 Fernandez Rosas, Manuel 25.3 10 28 10

75 Ramirez Peiro, Olivia 23.3 10 35 10

76 Plaza Praena, Pedro 23.8 10 26 10

77 Delgado Naranjo, Francisco Javier 27.0 9 27 9

78 Acosta Caceres, Isabel 24.0 9 27 9

79 Berenguel Espinosa, Dolores 23.9 9 29 9

80 Rubio Viciana, Antonio 24.7 9 30 9

81 Noczinski, Michael 24.2 9 30 9

82 Pieren, Ursula 22.7 9 28 9

83 Esteller Ortiz, Jose Luis 24.1 9 26 9

84 Segura Lopez, Antonio 28.0 8 28 8

85 Janitschek, Reiner 26.5 8 33 8

86 Duran Gomez, Mariano 25.3 8 29 8

87 Zorraquin Perez, Maria Dolores 34.2 7 27 7

88 Cenzano Iturriaga, Lola 33.4 7 29 7

89 Estevez Vertiz, Jacobina 25.6 7 24 7

90 Garcia Ortega, Jose Miguel 24.3 7 22 7
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Club de Golf Playa Serena
MERCEDES TROPHY GRUPO SAVERES
Scratch Individual
J-1: Individual - Playa Serena - Playa Serena

Hcp B N

91 Espinosa Peñuela, Tomas 21.6 7 21 7

92 Barranco De Cara, Francisco 21.6 7 23 7

93 Ruiz Otero, Pedro 20.4 7 23 7

94 Manzano Lucas, Ainoha 36.3 6 26 6

95 Lopez Flores, Jose Felix 31.6 6 28 6

96 Martinez Corral, Guadalupe 29.1 6 28 6

97 Meschkat, Dieter 31.2 6 32 6

98 Alcaide Torres, Javier 36.0 6 27 6

99 Fernandez Martinez, Antonio 26.9 6 24 6

100 Lopez Romera, Jose Antonio 26.0 6 23 6

101 Arias Piñero, Jose Juan 22.7 6 22 6

102 Pieren, Hans 21.4 6 20 6

103 Caliz Martinez, Manuel Silverio 33.5 5 20 5

104 Martinez Llamas, Emilio 27.4 5 27 5

105 Ruiz Jimenez, Jose 22.1 5 21 5

106 Guzman Celada, Fernando 29.3 4 24 4

107 Escamez Abad, Fernando 27.4 4 22 4

108 Amate Rodriguez, Jose Antonio 26.5 4 22 4

109 Zamora Caba, Juan Antonio 24.0 4 10 4

110 Maldonado Cibrian, Maria Eugenia 36.0 3 16 3

111 Rodriguez Lopez, Tomy 35.8 3 21 3

112 Gonzalez Martinez, Juan Domingo 32.2 3 13 3

113 Marti Del Moral, Isabel 31.0 3 21 3

114 Smith, Alan William 23.6 3 23 3

115 Cuadrado Reyes, Nicolas 28.9 2 20 2

116 Arnold, Kaufmann 37.9 1 22 1

117 Rubio Perez, Antonio Felipe 52.4 0 6 0

Henares Casas, Jose Manuel 12.1 Ret Ret Ret

28/Apr/2025 11:43:17



27
ABRIL

DOMINGO

Club de Golf Playa Serena
MERCEDES TROPHY GRUPO SAVERES
1ª Categoría
J-1: Individual - Playa Serena - Playa Serena

Hcp B N

1 Garcia Marin, Francisco Javier 7.5 31 38 38

2 De La O Lopez, Manuel 11.3 27 38 38

3 Salmeron Portero, Francisco 10.8 28 38 38

4 Martinez Masegosa, Daniel 17.0 22 37 37

5 Rojo Ramirez, Alfonso Andres 14.1 22 36 36

6 Tatay Huici, Guillermo 10.9 24 35 35

7 Perez Pascual, Pablo 13.3 22 35 35

8 Moreno Ruiz, Francisco 14.1 22 35 35

9 Martin Morales, Esteban 16.9 18 35 35

10 Escuin Azcona, Elisabet 17.3 19 35 35

11 Montes Tijeras, Valentin 8.7 27 34 34

12 Navajo Lazaro, Salvador 17.2 19 34 34

13 Martinez Huot, Juan Enrique 2.8 31 33 33

14 Gazquez Piera, Carlos 12.0 21 33 33

15 Bolaño Fernandez, Antonio 14.0 19 33 33

16 Rigaud Galvez, Mario 2.0 31 32 32

17 Martin Mendoza, Fco Javier 5.1 27 32 32

18 Garcia Soriano, Miguel 8.7 24 32 32

19 Rubio Daza, Alberto 10.6 23 32 32

20 Latorre Castellano, Pablo 12.4 21 32 32

21 Perez Blanco, Jose Luis 15.2 17 32 32

22 Romero Martinez, Francisco Javier 14.6 17 31 31

23 Montes Parrilla, Juan Jose 15.7 19 31 31

24 Quiros Morales, Juan Jesus 0.9 30 30 30

25 Perez Torres, Luis 7.1 23 30 30

26 Garcia Velazquez, Marcelino 9.5 21 30 30

27 Aguilera Lopez De Castilla, Francisco Javier 13.7 17 30 30

28 Gomez Garcia, Jose 14.2 17 30 30

29 Caparros Blanes, Alfredo 7.4 22 28 28

30 Martinez Aguado, Emilio 15.4 16 28 28
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Club de Golf Playa Serena
MERCEDES TROPHY GRUPO SAVERES
1ª Categoría
J-1: Individual - Playa Serena - Playa Serena

Hcp B N

31 Martinez Siles, Cecilio 7.4 20 27 27

32 Gonzalez Torrecillas, Francisco Javier 17.1 15 27 27

33 Pelaez Saez, Francisco Javier 16.0 11 26 26

34 Arias Piñero, Cesar 16.1 12 25 25

35 Gonzalez Martinez, Manuel 17.3 12 25 25

36 Galvez Mercado, Gregorio 6.1 18 24 24

Henares Casas, Jose Manuel 12.1 Ret Ret Ret
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Club de Golf Playa Serena
MERCEDES TROPHY GRUPO SAVERES
2ª Categoría
J-1: Individual - Playa Serena - Playa Serena

Hcp B N

1 Martinez Vivar, Silverio 30.1 17 41 41

2 Muñoz Amat, Jose Francisco 19.8 21 40 40

3 Mendoza Montero, Juan Manuel 20.7 18 39 39

4 Maldonado Alferez, Felisa 18.9 17 36 36

5 Ursula, Gurtner 24.8 15 36 36

6 Linares Sanchez, Carlos 26.5 12 36 36

7 Perez Escobar, Noelia 28.4 12 36 36

8 Ke, Jian 18.5 19 35 35

9 Ramirez Peiro, Olivia 23.3 10 35 35

10 Navarro Clemente, David 19.6 15 34 34

11 Barrios Ubeda, Maria Del Mar 23.5 13 34 34

12 Fernandez Gimenez, Juan Jose 18.7 15 33 33

13 Garcia Granados, Manuel Enrique 21.6 13 33 33

14 Eugene Hainaut, Miguel 25.0 14 33 33

15 Janitschek, Reiner 26.5 8 33 33

16 Ossenbrink, Sabine Clare 28.5 13 33 33

17 Sanchez Berrocal, Serafin 18.9 14 32 32

18 Ferreira Centeno, Daniel 19.7 15 32 32

19 Diaz Marcos, Pedro 19.7 16 32 32

20 Gonzalez Benavides, Begoña 19.5 15 32 32

21 Fernandez Iglesias, Esther 19.6 13 32 32

22 Herranz Perez, Antonio 23.2 14 32 32

23 Gimenez Lafuente, Mª Concepcion 22.4 13 32 32

24 Meschkat, Dieter 31.2 6 32 32

25 Romero Lopez, Francisco 17.6 14 31 31

26 Guillen Montoya, Laureano 20.1 12 31 31

27 Peñin Bou, Oscar 20.8 15 31 31

28 Romero Moreno, Araceli 20.5 11 31 31

29 Buendia Mochales, Antonio 23.6 11 31 31

30 Lara Garcia, Manuel 27.5 10 31 31
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Club de Golf Playa Serena
MERCEDES TROPHY GRUPO SAVERES
2ª Categoría
J-1: Individual - Playa Serena - Playa Serena

Hcp B N

31 Vidal Parreu, Aleix 17.9 15 30 30

32 Felices Esteban, Inmaculada 18.3 14 30 30

33 Torres Redondo, Julia 21.0 11 30 30

34 Rubi Estrella, Julio 22.8 11 30 30

35 Noczinski, Michael 24.2 9 30 30

36 Rubio Viciana, Antonio 24.7 9 30 30

37 Antequera Jimenez, Juan Manuel 34.7 10 30 30

38 Berenguel Espinosa, Dolores 23.9 9 29 29

39 Duran Gomez, Mariano 25.3 8 29 29

40 Cenzano Iturriaga, Lola 33.4 7 29 29

41 Carrique Martinez, Jose Manuel 19.5 15 28 28

42 Pieren, Ursula 22.7 9 28 28

43 Fernandez Rosas, Manuel 25.3 10 28 28

44 Segura Lopez, Antonio 28.0 8 28 28

45 Lopez Flores, Jose Felix 31.6 6 28 28

46 Martinez Corral, Guadalupe 29.1 6 28 28

47 Garcia Garcia, Javier 17.8 14 27 27

48 Etreros Arnanz, Daniel 18.6 14 27 27

49 Acosta Caceres, Isabel 24.0 9 27 27

50 Delgado Naranjo, Francisco Javier 27.0 9 27 27

51 Martinez Llamas, Emilio 27.4 5 27 27

52 Zorraquin Perez, Maria Dolores 34.2 7 27 27

53 Alcaide Torres, Javier 36.0 6 27 27

54 Plaza Praena, Pedro 23.8 10 26 26

55 Esteller Ortiz, Jose Luis 24.1 9 26 26

56 Manzano Lucas, Ainoha 36.3 6 26 26

57 Macia Colon, Javier 19.3 12 25 25

58 Salmeron Velez, Gracian 20.1 11 25 25

59 Estevez Vertiz, Jacobina 25.6 7 24 24

60 Fernandez Martinez, Antonio 26.9 6 24 24
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Club de Golf Playa Serena
MERCEDES TROPHY GRUPO SAVERES
2ª Categoría
J-1: Individual - Playa Serena - Playa Serena

Hcp B N

61 Guzman Celada, Fernando 29.3 4 24 24

62 Ruiz Otero, Pedro 20.4 7 23 23

63 Barranco De Cara, Francisco 21.6 7 23 23

64 Smith, Alan William 23.6 3 23 23

65 Lopez Romera, Jose Antonio 26.0 6 23 23

66 Arias Piñero, Jose Juan 22.7 6 22 22

67 Garcia Ortega, Jose Miguel 24.3 7 22 22

68 Amate Rodriguez, Jose Antonio 26.5 4 22 22

69 Escamez Abad, Fernando 27.4 4 22 22

70 Arnold, Kaufmann 37.9 1 22 22

71 Espinosa Peñuela, Tomas 21.6 7 21 21

72 Ruiz Jimenez, Jose 22.1 5 21 21

73 Rodriguez Lopez, Tomy 35.8 3 21 21

74 Marti Del Moral, Isabel 31.0 3 21 21

75 Pieren, Hans 21.4 6 20 20

76 Cuadrado Reyes, Nicolas 28.9 2 20 20

77 Caliz Martinez, Manuel Silverio 33.5 5 20 20

78 Maldonado Cibrian, Maria Eugenia 36.0 3 16 16

79 Gonzalez Martinez, Juan Domingo 32.2 3 13 13

80 Zamora Caba, Juan Antonio 24.0 4 10 10

81 Rubio Perez, Antonio Felipe 52.4 0 6 6
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